

PARUL UNIVERSITY

Activity Report

| INSTITUTE | Parul Institute of Ayurveda, Parul University | | |
|------------------------------------|--|------------------------|--------|
| DEPARTMENT | EDC Cell PIA Parul Institute of Ayurved | | |
| ACTIVITY TYPE | Workshop on "Entrepreneurship and Innovation" as Career Opportunity | | |
| DATE | 30/10/2023 | Duration | 1 HOUR |
| YEAR/CLASS | 1st year UG Students, | No. of Participants | 100 |
| NAME OF ORGANIZATION (EXPERT'S) | Dr. Jayaprakash A N, Associate Professor, Dept. Of Rasa-shastra and Bhaishajya Kalpana, Parul Institute of Ayurveda, Parul University. | | |
| EXPERT CONTACT DETAILS | Dept. Rasashastra and Bhaishajya Kalpana, Parul Institute of Ayurveda, Parul University. | | |
| FACULTY COORDINATOR | Dr Jayaprakash A N | | |
| FACULTY CONTACT DETAILS | Associate professor, Department of RSBK, Parul Institute of Ayurveda | | |

Details about the activity:

About the session - Dr. Jayaprakash A N, Associate Professor, Dept. Of Rasa-shastra and Bhaishajya kalpana, Parul Institute of Ayurveda, Parul University has conducted a workshop Encouraging students to consider "Entrepreneurship and Innovation" as a career path, inspiring them to explore novel ideas and innovative implementations. at Parul University

Outcome/Feedback

Overall, 100 participants got benefited from this session and the event was well organized and appreciated by all.

Jayofwatheat

Name and Signature of Coordinator

Dr Jayaprakash A N Associate professor Department of RSBK Parul institute of Ayurved Parul University